Foley, located at 85 Livingston Avenue, Roseland, NJ  07068
WHEREAS the Borough has an outstanding balance(s) from Connell Foley; and
NOW, THEREFORE BE ADVISED that the Mayor and Council hereby approve funds for Connell Foley up to the amount of Seventy-five Thousand Dollars and zero cents ($75,000.00) to pay for the said outstanding balances; and 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, I, Joseph Iannaconi, the Borough’s Chief Financial Officer hereby certifies that funds have been appropriated and are available for this purpose through Ordinance No. 1474-2012